FORM 1595

100927808

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Aidan Joseph LAVERY John Edward PRESGRAVE	Name Zeneca Limited C		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: 15 Stanhope Gate		
3 Name of Conveyance			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City London		
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Country United Kingdom PC STAL CODE W1Y  Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: <u>December 2, 1998</u>			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th December 2, 1998	e execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
• •			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: E. Anthony Figgt	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: E. Anthony Figgt  Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: E. Anthony Figgt  Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz      Suite 701-East	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: E. Anthony Figgt  Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: E. Anthony Figqt  Internal Address: Rothwell, Figq, Ernst & Kurz  Suite 701-East  Street Address: 555 13th St., N.W.  City: Washington  State: D,C. Zip 20004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: E. Anthony Figgt  Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz  Suite 701-East  Street Address: 555 13th St., N.W.  City: Washington  State: D,C Zip 20004  /1998 DBUTLER 00000018 09205376	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		

**PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0125** 

Λt	mev i	cket	Number:	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHE	REAS. I/WC Aldan Joseph Lavery, a chizen United Kingdon First Named Inventor
residing at PO I	ox 42, Hexagon House, Blackley, Manchester M9 8ZS, United Kingdom Address
John Edward P	esgrave. a citizen of United Kingdom
	ox 42. Hexagon House, Blackley, Manchester M9 8ZS, United Kingdom
	Address m/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title) Composition
for which I/we I	ive executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
	X   of even date herewith:
(Check one)	U.S. Serial Number filed .
	International Application Nofiled
and	
WHE	EAS, Zeneca Limited, 15 Stanhope Gate, London, W1Y 6LN, United Kingdom.
	Assignee Citizenship or Corporate Situs Address
<i>ISSIGNEE</i> , is d	sirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said application;
consideration, these presents dentire right, title and all Letters P and I we hereby ISNIGNEE, its services and will not exe AND representatives a execute all divisus ISNIGNEE, its expense of the approximation of the ap	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me /us in hand paid, and other good and valuable receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and be hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the und interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof the United States which may be granted thereon and all re-examination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said accessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I we have not execute after any agreement in conflict herewith.  WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to the to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ad assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said accessors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said it vention at the SIGNEE.  ETIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).
118 11	The told where the nere unto set my/our nand(s) and seat(s) the day and year set opposite my our signature(s).
Aiden Joseph	1S. Date 2 12 . 1998.
Vituesses for A.	
Jin.	<u> 2 30 0000 - 2 30 00000 - 2 30 000000 - 2 30 0000000000</u>
AX	Name Date
- \( \times \)	$\frac{2-12-19}{\text{Name}} \frac{12-19}{\text{Pate}} \frac{12-19}{\text{Pate}}$
× >	PARE

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0126

PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0127